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OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES, JANUARY 1970

Honthly figures of overseas arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. For more detailed

statistics and the bases of these statistics see quarterly publications Overseas Arrivals and Departures, Part 1

Permanent and long-term movement (Reference No. 4.1) and Part 2 : Total and short-term movement (Reference INo. 4.2

2. Permanent movement relates to persons arriving who state their intention of settling permanently in

Australia and residents departing who state their intention of residing permanently abroad. Long-term movement relates

to the arrival of visitors or temporary departure of residents who state their intention of staying (in Australia or in

a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more, and the departure of visitors or return of residents who have

stayed (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more. Short-term movement relates to

all other movement, including the movement of Australian troops irrespective of period of stay, and U.S. troops visiting

Australia on rest and recreation leave. Table 2 includes seasonally adjusted figures for short-term visitors arriving

in Australia.

TABLE 1. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES : TOTAL MOVE[MEI:T, AUSTRALIA

Excess of arrivals

Period Arrivals Departures over departures

Males Females Persons Males Females Persons Males Females Persons

Year ended June - 1968 408,421 287,114 695,535 356,847 245,330 602,177 51,574 41,784 93,358

1969 507:992 328,405 836,397 439,040 270,932 709,972 68,952 57,473 126,425

Year ended December - 1967 361,345 275,825 637,170 311,727 233,534 545,261 49,618 42,291 91,909

1968 465,232 306,560 771,792 403,748 254,991 658,739 61,484 51,569 113,053

1969 545,559 353,299 898,858 475,840 293,972 769,812 69,719 59,327 129,046

1968 - December 44,442 32,238 76,680 43,514 30,151 73,665 928 2,087 3,015

1969 - January 49,061 36,414 85,475 39,792 28,220 68,012 9,269 8,194 17,463

February 41,678 25,085 66,763 34,484 21,212 55,696 7,194 3,873 11,067

March 46,624 29,602 76,226 41,629 26,589 68,218 4,995 3,013 8,008

April 40,560 24,422 64,982 38,711 23,889 62,600 1,849 533 2,382

May 45,559 27,157 72,716 42,908 27,071 69,979 2,651 86 2,737

June 39,758 22,895 62,653 35,751 20,909 56,660 4,007 1,986 5,993

July 42,442 26,472 68,914 35,873 20,588 56,464 6,569 5,884 12,453

August 45,058 29,119 74,177 42,082 26,597 68,679 2,976 2,522 5,498

September 47,549 32,434 79,983 35,734 19,368 55,102 11,815 13,066 24,881

October 49,610 31,621 81,231 39,888 21,994 61,882 9,722 9,627 19,349

November 46,852 30,596 77,448 39,239 21,995 61,234 7,613 8,601 16,214

December 50,808 37,482 88,290 49,749 35,540 85,289 1,059 1,942 3,001

1970 - January 55,535 41,202 96,737 46,686 33,914 80,600 8,849 7,288 16,137

t, Reference No. 4.3

L



TABLE 2. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS : AUSTRALIA

Permanent movement Long-term movement Total Short-term movement

Australian permanent Australian Overseas visitors
residents Overseas and residents arriving Total

Period Settlers arriving returning visitors long-term returning Number Seasonally arrivals
from arriving arrivals from recorded adjusted

overseas overseas a

Males Females Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons

Year ended June - 1967 74,668 64,008 138,676 31,161 20,078 189,915 202,547 198,481 .. 590,943
196( 74,56C 62,965 137,525 37,032 23,341 197,898 240,172 257,465 00 695,535
1969 94,495 81,162 175,657 37,376 24,442 237,475 266,797 332,125 00oo 836,397

Year ended December -
1966 75,811 65,222 141,033 28,292 19,234 188,559 181,770 187,262 .o 557,591
1967 73,039 61,980 135,019 35,655 21,637 192,311 223,038 221;821 oo 637,170
1968 85,941 73,329 159,270 36,387 23,473 219,130 252,773 299,8b: .. 771,792
196) 98,912 84,504 183,416 38,308 26,867 248,591 288,990 361,277 .. 898,858

*nA- December 7,546 6,982 14,528 4,795 1,700 21,023 18,035 37,622 28,548 76,680
1969 January 7,733 6,636 14,369 3,850 3,036 21,255 35,737 28,483 28,235 85,475

February 6,361 5,453 11,814 2,830 2,829 17,473 20,708 28,582 27,289 66,763
March 9,172 7,664 16,836 3,186 2,564 22,586 21,547 32,093 30,733 76,226
April 8,244 7,109 15,353 2,555 1,827 19,735 18,365 26,882 27,943 64,982
May 10,348 8,601 18,949 2,747 1,870 23,566 21,559 27,591 29,098 72,716
June 7,904 6,773 14,677 2,424 1,905 19,006 19,757 23,890 30,436 62,653
July 8,745 7,452 16,197 2,632 2,140 20,969 22,291 25,654 30,436 68,914
August 6,961 5,956 12,917 3,072 2,155 18,144 25,688 30,345 30,961 74,177
September 8,123 6,651 14,774 3,518 2,288 20,580 31,342 28,061 30,243 79,983
October 8,644 7-,485 16,129 3,396 2,300 21,825 27,388 32,018 30,102 81,231
November 7,728 6,646 14,374 3,003 1,802 19,179 23,555 34,714 32,974 77,448
December 8,949 8,078 17,02'7 5,095 2,151 24,273 21,053 42,964 31,973 88,290

1970 - January 7,333 6,111 13,444 3,894 4,156 21,494 41,631 33,612 33,300 96,737

(a) Details of the method used in seasonally adjusting this and other series
Indicators 1969", (Ref. No. 1.10) issued on 22 May 1969.

are given in "Seasonally Adjusted



TABLE 3. - OVERSEAS DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

(Persons)

Permanent movement Long-term movement Total Short-term movement

Former Australian permanent Australian TotalPeriod Other Overseas and Overseassettlers residents long-term residents visitors departures
r residents Total d visitors long-term d visitors

departing departing departingdeparting overseas departing departures departing departing
a overseas overseas

Year ended June - 1967 20,438 8,820 29,258 53,750 12,707 95,715 198,708 209,147 503,570
1968 23,520 7,916 31,436 51,847 12,516 95,799 234,943 271,435 602,177
1969 23,537 8,141 31,678 53,296 13,817 98,791 266,268 344,913 709,972

Year ended December -
1966 18,343 7,965 26,308 54,321 11,999 92,628 183,161 194,876 470,665
1967 22,302 8,502 30,804 52,148 12,801 95,753 217,746 231,762 545,261
1968 23,814 7,861 31,675 51,386 12,617 95,678 251,880 311,181 658,739
1969 24,739 8,892 33,631 59,027 15,602 108,260 288,805 372,747 769,812

1968 - December 1,925 736 2,661 4,319 1,553 8,533 35,933 29,199 73,665w
1969 - January 2,273 845 3,118 6,055 1,376 10,549 19,841 37,622 68,012

February 1,204 629 1,833 3,855 978 6,666 18,366 30,664 55,696
March 2,110 708 2,818 5,413 1,380 9,611 25,411 33,196 68,218
April 1,658 607 2,265 4,645 1,146 8,056 24,903 29,641 62,600
May 2,155 765 2,920 4,740 1,386 9,046 29,135 31,798 69,979
June 1,178 615 1,793 4,222 1,122 7,137 24,377 25,146 56,660
July 2,194 723 2,917 !,674 1,318 8,909 22,270 25,282 56,461
August 2,896 900 3,796 ),493 1,334 11,623 26,035 31,021 68,679
September 2,143 686 2,629 4,040 1,156 8,025 17,072 30,005 55,102
October 2,478 762 3,240 5,'745 1,290 10,275 20,816 30,791 61,882
November 1,697 683 2,380 3,645 1,163 7,188 19,025 35,021 61,234
December 2,753 969 3,722 5,500 1,953 11,175 41,554 32,560 85,289

1970 - January 2,597 1,063 3,660 7,390 1,534 12,584 23,717 44,299 80,600

(a) Excludes persons who stated on
period of less than twelve months.

departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a



TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEAS ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

(Persons)

_ _ _ _ p n m n Net long-term Net total Net short-term
Net permanent movement movement permanent movement Net total

Period and long-term movement
Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors moeet Residents Visitorsmovement

Year ended June

Year ended December

- 1967
1968
1969

- 1966
1967
1968
1969

1968 - December
1969 - January

February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

1970 - January

118,238
114,005
152,120

122,690
112,717
135,456
158,677

12,603
12,096
10,610
14,726
13,695
16,794
13,499
14,003
10,021
12,631
13,651
12,677
14,274
10,847

109,418
106,089
143,979

114,725
104,215
127,595
149,785

11,867
11,251
9,981
14,018
13,088
16,029
12,884
13,280
9,121

11,945
12,889
11,994
13,305

9,784

-22,589
-14,815
-15,920

-26,029
-16,493
-14,999
-20,719

476
-2,205
-1,025
-2,227
-2,090
-1,993
-1,798
-2,042
-3,421

-522
-2,349

-642
-405

-3,496

7,371
10,825
10,625

7,235
8,836

10,856
11,265

147
1 ,660
1,851
1,184

681
484
783
822
821

1,132
1,010

639
198

2,622

94,200
102,099
138,684

95,9931
96,558

123,452
140,331

12,490
10,706
10,807
12,975
11,679
14,520
11,869
12,060
6,521
12,555
11,550
11,991
13,098
8,910

3,839
5,229

529

-1,391
5,292

893
185

-17,898
15,896
2,342

-3,864
-6,538
-7,576
-4,620

-347
14,270
6,572
4,530

-20,501
17,914

-10,666
-13,970
-12,788

-7,614
-9,941

-11,292
-11 ,470

8,423
-9,139
-2,082
-1,103
-2,759
-4,207
-1,256

372
-676

-1 ,944
1,227
-307

10,404
-10,687

87,373
93,358

126,425

86,926
91,909
113,053
129,046

3,015
17,463
11,067
8,008
2,382
2,737
5,993

12,453
5,498

24,881
19,349
16,214
3,001
16,137

i i I I L _ _ _ __ _.
_____________________________________ L______________________ _______________

(a) See note (a) to Table 3. NOTE. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals.

C ONTO NWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS J. P. O'NEILL
ACTING COIYI4ONEALTH 'STATISTICIAN

CANBERRA.. A.C.T. 2600 6 APRIL 1970

NOTE. Inquiries concerning these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 63 9111 extension 2349 or, in each

State capital, by telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics.


